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FRANÇAIS 

Merci pour votre achat du tapis de souris XXL Lexip ! 

Contenu de la Boîte 

● Tapis de souris XXL 

● Disclaimer produit 

 

Élimination des matériaux d'emballage 
L'emballage protège l'appareil des dommages pendant le transport. Les matériaux d'emballage ont été sélectionnés pour leur respect de l'environnement et 

leur facilité d'élimination et sont donc recyclables. Le fait de retourner l'emballage au cycle des matériaux permet de conserver les matières premières et de 

réduire la quantité de déchets générée. Éliminez les matériaux d'emballage dont vous n'avez plus besoin, conformément à la réglementation locale en 

vigueur. 

Caractéristiques Techniques 

● Caoutchouc naturel et tissu en polyester 

● Base caoutchoutée antidérapante 

● Dimensions approximatives : 900 mm (Longueur) x 400 mm (Largeur) x 4 mm (Hauteur) 

● Poids approximatif : 900 g 

● Température de stockage : -40°C à +60°C 

  

Installation de votre tapis XXL Lexip 
● Sortez le tapis de sa boîte 

● Déroulez-le  

● Posez le tapis côté surface antidérapante à plat sur une surface plane et propre. 

 

Entretien 

● Ne doit pas être exposé aux gouttes et aux éclaboussures  

● Ne posez pas d’objets contenant du liquide tels des vases sur l’appareil  

● Ne vaporisez pas d’eau sur le produit pour le nettoyer  

● N'utilisez jamais de savon ni de produit nettoyant agressif.  

 

Service client 

Contactez-nous par e-mail à support@lexip.fr pour toute demande d’informations, problèmes techniques ou service client. 

Garantie 

Ce produit est couvert pour une période de 1 an pour les Etats-Unis d’Amérique et le Canada et de 2 ans pour l’Union Européenne et le Royaume-Uni à 

compter de la date d’achat par la garantie du fabricant. Veuillez vous référer aux termes de la garantie sur le site lexip.co.  
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ENGLISH 

 
Thank you for your purchase of the Lexip XXL mouse pad! 

Box Contents 

● XXL mouse pad 

● Product Disclaimer 

Disposal of packaging materials 

The packaging protects the device from damage during transport. The packaging materials have been selected for their environmental friendliness and ease 

of disposal, making them recyclable. Returning the packaging to the material cycle helps preserve raw materials and reduces waste. Dispose of unnecessary 

packaging materials in accordance with local regulations. 

Technical Specifications 

● Natural rubber and polyester fabric 

● Non-slip rubber base 

● Approximate dimensions: 900 mm (Length) x 400 mm (Width) x 4 mm (Height) 

● Approximate weight: 900 g 

● Storage temperature: -40°C to +60°C  

Setting Up Your Lexip XXL Mouse Pad 

● Remove the pad from its box 

● Unroll it 

● Place the pad with the non-slip surface flat on a clean, even surface. 

Care 

● Must not be exposed to drops and splashes 

● Do not place liquid-containing objects, such as vases, on the device 

● Do not spray water on the product to clean it 

● Never use soap or harsh cleaning products. 

Customer Service 

Contact us via email at support@lexip.fr for any inquiries, technical issues, or customer service. 

Warranty 

This product is covered for a period of 1 year for the United States and Canada, and 2 years for the European Union and the United Kingdom from the date 

of purchase under the manufacturer's warranty. Please refer to the warranty terms on the lexip.co website.  
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DEUTSCH 

 
Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf des Lexip XXL Mauspads! 

Inhalt der Verpackung 

● XXL Mauspad 

● Produkt-Hinweis 

Entsorgung von Verpackungsmaterialien 

Die Verpackung schützt das Gerät während des Transports vor Beschädigungen. Die Verpackungsmaterialien wurden unter Umweltaspekten und ihrer 

einfachen Entsorgung ausgewählt und sind daher recycelbar. Durch die Rückführung der Verpackung in den Materialkreislauf werden Rohstoffe geschont 

und die anfallende Abfallmenge reduziert. Entsorgen Sie nicht benötigte Verpackungsmaterialien gemäß den örtlich geltenden Vorschriften. 

Technische Spezifikationen 

● Naturgummi und Polyestergewebe 

● Rutschfeste Gummibasis 

● Ungefährliche Abmessungen: 900 mm (Länge) x 400 mm (Breite) x 4 mm (Höhe) 

● Ungefähres Gewicht: 900 g 

● Lagertemperatur: -40 °C bis +60 °C 

Einrichten Ihres Lexip XXL Mauspads 

● Nehmen Sie das Pad aus der Verpackung 

● Rollen Sie es aus 

● Legen Sie das Pad mit der rutschfesten Oberfläche flach auf eine saubere, ebene Fläche. 

Pflege 

● Darf nicht Tropfen und Spritzern ausgesetzt werden 

● Stellen Sie keine flüssigkeitsführenden Gegenstände, wie Vasen, auf das Gerät 

● Sprühen Sie kein Wasser auf das Produkt, um es zu reinigen 

● Verwenden Sie niemals Seife oder aggressive Reinigungsmittel. 

Kundendienst 

Kontaktieren Sie uns per E-Mail unter support@lexip.fr für Anfragen, technische Probleme oder Kundendienst. 

Garantie 

Dieses Produkt ist für einen Zeitraum von 1 Jahr in den Vereinigten Staaten und Kanada sowie von 2 Jahren in der Europäischen Union und im Vereinigten 

Königreich ab Kaufdatum durch die Herstellergarantie abgedeckt. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf die Garantiebedingungen auf der Website lexip.co.
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PORTUGUÉS 

 
Obrigado pela sua compra do mouse pad XXL Lexip! 

Conteúdo da Caixa 

● Mouse pad XXL 

● Isenção de Responsabilidade do Produto 

Eliminação de materiais de embalagem 

A embalagem protege o dispositivo contra danos durante o transporte. Os materiais de embalagem foram selecionados pela sua compatibilidade ambiental 

e facilidade de descarte e, portanto, são recicláveis. O retorno das embalagens ao ciclo de materiais conserva matérias-primas e reduz a quantidade de 

resíduos gerados. Descarte os materiais de embalagem que não são mais necessários de acordo com as regulamentações locais. 

Especificações Técnicas 

● Borracha natural e tecido de poliéster 

● Base de borracha antiderrapante 

● Dimensões aproximadas: 900 mm (Comprimento) x 400 mm (Largura) x 4 mm (Altura) 

● Peso aproximado: 900 g 

● Temperatura de armazenamento: -40 °C a +60 °C 

Instalação do seu mouse pad XXL Lexip 

● Retire o pad da caixa 

● Desenrole-o 

● Coloque o pad com o lado antiderrapante plano sobre uma superfície limpa e nivelada. 

Manutenção 

● Não deve ser exposto a gotas e respingos 

● Não coloque objetos que contenham líquido, como vasos, sobre o dispositivo 

● Não borrife água no produto para limpá-lo 

● Nunca utilize sabão ou produtos de limpeza agressivos. 

Serviço ao Cliente 

Entre em contato conosco por e-mail em support@lexip.fr para qualquer solicitação de informações, problemas técnicos ou atendimento ao cliente. 

Garantia 

Este produto é coberto por um período de 1 ano nos Estados Unidos e Canadá e de 2 anos na União Europeia e Reino Unido, a partir da data de compra, pela 

garantia do fabricante. Consulte os termos da garantia no site lexip.co.  
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ESPAÑOL 

 
Obrigado pela sua compra do mouse pad XXL Lexip! 

Contenido de la Caja 

● Alfombrilla de ratón XXL 

● Descargo de Responsabilidad del Producto 

Eliminación de materiales de embalaje 

El embalaje protege el dispositivo durante el transporte. Los materiales de embalaje han sido seleccionados por su respeto al medio ambiente y facilidad de 

eliminación, por lo que son reciclables. Al devolver el embalaje al ciclo de reciclaje, se ayuda a conservar materias primas y reducir la cantidad de residuos 

generados. Deseche los materiales de embalaje que ya no necesite de acuerdo con la normativa local. 

Especificaciones Técnicas 

● Caucho natural y tela de poliéster 

● Base de goma antideslizante 

● Dimensiones aproximadas: 900 mm (Longitud) x 400 mm (Ancho) x 4 mm (Altura) 

● Peso aproximado: 900 g 

● Temperatura de almacenamiento: -40 °C a +60 °C 

Instalación de tu alfombrilla XXL Lexip 

● Saca la alfombrilla de su caja 

● Desenróllala 

● Coloca la alfombrilla con el lado de la superficie antideslizante plana sobre una superficie limpia y nivelada. 

Mantenimiento 

● No debe ser expuesta a gotas y salpicaduras 

● No coloques objetos que contengan líquidos, como jarrones, sobre el dispositivo 

● No rocíes agua sobre el producto para limpiarlo 

● Nunca uses jabón ni productos de limpieza agresivos. 

Atención al Cliente 

Contáctanos por correo electrónico a support@lexip.fr para cualquier consulta, problema técnico o servicio al cliente. 

Garantía 

Este producto está cubierto por un período de 1 año en los Estados Unidos y Canadá, y de 2 años en la Unión Europea y el Reino Unido, a partir de la fecha 

de compra, por la garantía del fabricante. Consulta los términos de la garantía en el sitio lexip.co.  
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ITALIANO 

 
Grazie per l'acquisto del tappetino per mouse XXL Lexip! 

Contenuto della Confezione 

● Tappetino per mouse XXL 

● Dichiarazione di esonero responsabilità del prodotto 

Smaltimento dei materiali di imballaggio 

L'imballaggio protegge il dispositivo dai danni durante il trasporto. I materiali di imballaggio sono stati selezionati per il loro rispetto dell'ambiente e la loro 

facilità di smaltimento e sono quindi riciclabili. Restituire l'imballaggio al ciclo dei materiali consente di conservare le materie prime e ridurre la quantità di 

rifiuti generati. Smaltire i materiali di imballaggio di cui non si ha più bisogno, in conformità con la normativa locale vigente. 

Specifiche Tecniche 

● Gomma naturale e tessuto in poliestere 

● Base in gomma antiscivolo 

● Dimensioni approssimative: 900 mm (Lunghezza) x 400 mm (Larghezza) x 4 mm (Altezza) 

● Peso approssimativo: 900 g 

● Temperatura di stoccaggio: -40 °C a +60 °C 

Installazione del tuo tappetino XXL Lexip 

● Rimuovi il tappetino dalla scatola 

● Srotolalo 

● Posiziona il tappetino con il lato della superficie antiscivolo piatto su una superficie pulita e piana. 

Manutenzione 

● Non deve essere esposto a gocce e schizzi 

● Non posizionare oggetti contenenti liquidi, come vasi, sul dispositivo 

● Non spruzzare acqua sul prodotto per pulirlo 

● Non utilizzare mai sapone né prodotti di pulizia aggressivi. 

Servizio Clienti 

Contattaci via email a support@lexip.fr per qualsiasi richiesta di informazioni, problemi tecnici o servizio clienti. 

Garanzia 

Questo prodotto è coperto per un periodo di 1 anno per gli Stati Uniti e il Canada e di 2 anni per l'Unione Europea e il Regno Unito a partire dalla data di 

acquisto dalla garanzia del produttore. Si prega di fare riferimento ai termini della garanzia sul sito lexip.co.  
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DUTCH 

 
Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Lexip XXL muismat! 

Inhoud van de Doos 

● XXL muismat 

● Productaansprakelijkheid 

Afvoer van verpakkingsmaterialen 

De verpakking beschermt het apparaat tegen schade tijdens transport. De verpakkingsmaterialen zijn geselecteerd vanwege hun milieuvriendelijkheid en 

het gemak van afvoer en zijn daarom recyclebaar. Door de verpakking in de materiaalcirkel terug te brengen, worden grondstoffen behouden en wordt de 

hoeveelheid afval verminderd. Verwijder de verpakkingsmaterialen die u niet meer nodig heeft in overeenstemming met de lokale regelgeving. 

Technische Specificaties 

● Natuurlijk rubber en polyester stof 

● Antislip rubberen basis 

● Ongeveer afmetingen: 900 mm (Lengte) x 400 mm (Breedte) x 4 mm (Hoogte) 

● Ongeveer gewicht: 900 g 

● Opslagtemperatuur: -40 °C tot +60 °C 

Installatie van uw Lexip XXL muismat 

● Haal de muismat uit de doos 

● Rol het uit 

● Plaats de muismat met de antislipzijde plat op een schone, vlakke ondergrond. 

Onderhoud 

● Mag niet worden blootgesteld aan druppels en spetters 

● Plaats geen vloeistofbevatende voorwerpen, zoals vazen, op het apparaat 

● Spray geen water op het product om het schoon te maken 

● Gebruik nooit zeep of agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen. 

Klantenservice 

Neem contact met ons op via e-mail op support@lexip.fr voor vragen, technische problemen of klantenservice. 

Garantie 

Dit product is gedekt voor een periode van 1 jaar voor de Verenigde Staten en Canada, en 2 jaar voor de Europese Unie en het Verenigd Koninkrijk, vanaf de 

aankoopdatum volgens de garantie van de fabrikant. Raadpleeg de garantiebepalingen op de website lexip.co.  
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POLSKI 

 
Dziękujemy za zakup podkładki XXL Lexip! 

Zawartość opakowania 

● Podkładka XXL 

● Informacja o produkcie 

Usuwanie materiałów opakowaniowych 

Opakowanie chroni urządzenie przed uszkodzeniem podczas transportu. Materiały opakowaniowe zostały wybrane z myślą o ochronie środowiska i 

łatwości utylizacji, dlatego są recyklingowalne. Zwrócenie opakowania do recyklingu pozwala zachować surowce i zmniejszyć ilość generowanych odpadów. 

Usuń materiały opakowaniowe, których już nie potrzebujesz, zgodnie z obowiązującymi przepisami lokalnymi. 

Specyfikacje techniczne 

● Naturalna guma i tkanina poliestrowa 

● Antypoślizgowa gumowa podstawa 

● Przybliżone wymiary: 900 mm (Długość) x 400 mm (Szerokość) x 4 mm (Wysokość) 

● Przybliżona waga: 900 g 

● Temperatura przechowywania: -40 °C do +60 °C 

Instalacja podkładki XXL Lexip 

● Wyjmij podkładkę z opakowania 

● Rozwiń ją 

● Połóż podkładkę z antypoślizgową stroną na czystej, równej powierzchni. 

Pielęgnacja 

● Nie należy narażać na krople i zachlapania 

● Nie stawiaj na urządzeniu przedmiotów zawierających płyny, takich jak wazy 

● Nie spryskuj wodą produktu w celu czyszczenia 

● Nigdy nie używaj mydła ani agresywnych środków czyszczących. 

Obsługa klienta 

Skontaktuj się z nami mailowo pod adresem support@lexip.fr w przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań, problemów technicznych lub potrzeby uzyskania pomocy. 

Gwarancja 

Ten produkt objęty jest gwarancją przez okres 1 roku w Stanach Zjednoczonych i Kanadzie oraz 2 lat w Unii Europejskiej i Wielkiej Brytanii, licząc od daty 

zakupu, na podstawie gwarancji producenta. Proszę zapoznać się z warunkami gwarancji na stronie lexip.co. 
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ROMÂNĂ 

 

Vă mulțumim că ați achiziționat mouse pad-ul Lexip XXL! 

Conținutul cutiei 

● Mouse pad XXL 

● Declinarea răspunderii pentru produs 

 

Eliminarea materialelor de ambalare 
Ambalajul protejează dispozitivul împotriva deteriorării în timpul transportului. Materialele de ambalare au fost selectate pe baza caracterului lor ecologic 

și ușurinței de eliminare și, prin urmare, sunt reciclabile. Reintroducerea ambalajului în circuitul materialelor contribuie la conservarea materiilor prime și 

reduce cantitatea de deșeuri generate. Eliminați materialele de ambalare care nu mai sunt necesare în conformitate cu reglementările locale aplicabile. 

Caracteristici tehnice 

● Tesatura din cauciuc natural si poliester 

● Baza cauciucata antiderapanta 

● Dimensiuni aproximative: 900 mm (lungime) x 400 mm (lățime) x 4 mm (înălțime) 

● Greutate aproximativa: 900 g 

● Temperatura de depozitare: -40°C până la +60°C 

  

Instalarea covorului dvs. XXL Lexip 
● Scoateți covorașul din cutie 

● Derulează-l 

● Așezați covorașul cu suprafața anti-alunecare în jos, pe o suprafață curată și plană. 

 

Interviu 

● Nu trebuie expus la picături și stropi 

● Nu așezați pe aparat obiecte care conțin lichid, cum ar fi vaze 

● Nu pulverizați apă pe produs pentru a-l curăța 

● Nu utilizați niciodată săpun sau produse de curățare dure. 

 

Serviciu clienți 

Contactați-ne prin e-mail la support@lexip.fr pentru orice solicitare de informații, probleme tehnice sau servicii pentru clienți. 

Garanţie 

Acest produs este acoperit pentru o perioadă de 1 an pentru Statele Unite ale Americii și Canada și 2 ani pentru Uniunea Europeană și Regatul Unit de la 

data achiziției prin garanția producătorului. Vă rugăm să consultați termenii de garanție de pe site-ul web lexip.co.  
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SLOVENSKI 

Zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup podloge za miško Lexip XXL! 

Vsebina škatle 

● XXL podloga za miško 

● Zavrnitev odgovornosti za izdelek 

 
Odstranjevanje embalažnih materialov 

Embalaža ščiti napravo pred poškodbami med pošiljanjem. Embalažni materiali so bili izbrani zaradi njihove prijaznosti do okolja in enostavnosti 

odstranjevanja in jih je mogoče reciklirati. Vračanje embalaže v cikel materialov ohranja surovine in zmanjšuje količino nastalih odpadkov. Embalažne 

materiale, ki jih več ne potrebujete, zavrzite v skladu z veljavnimi lokalnimi predpisi. 

Tehnične lastnosti 

● Tkanina iz naravnega kavčuka in poliestra 

● Nedrseča gumirana podlaga 

● Približne mere: 900 mm (dolžina) x 400 mm (širina) x 4 mm (višina) 

● Približna teža: 900 g 

● Temperatura skladiščenja: -40°C do +60°C 

  

Namestitev vaše preproge XXL Lexip 
● Vzemite podlogo iz škatle 

● Odvijte ga 

● Podlogo položite z nedrsečo stranjo navzdol na čisto in ravno površino. 

 

Intervju 

● Ne sme biti izpostavljeno kapljanju in brizganju 

● Na napravo ne postavljajte predmetov, ki vsebujejo tekočino, kot so vaze 

● Izdelka ne pršite z vodo, da ga očistite 

● Nikoli ne uporabljajte mila ali močnih čistil. 

 

Storitev za stranke 

Pišite nam po e-pošti na  support@lexip.fr za vse zahteve po informacijah, tehnične težave ali storitve za stranke. 

Garancija 

Ta izdelek pokriva proizvajalčeva garancija za obdobje 1 leta za Združene države Amerike in Kanado ter 2 leti za Evropsko unijo in Združeno kraljestvo od 

datuma nakupa. Oglejte si garancijske pogoje na spletni strani lexip.co.  
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СРПСКИ 

Хвала вам што сте купили Lexip КСКСЛ подлогу за миш! 

Садржај кутије 

● КСКСЛ подлога за миш 

● Одрицање одговорности за производ 

 
Одлагање материјала за паковање 

Паковање штити уређај од оштећења током транспорта. Материјали за паковање су одабрани због њихове еколошке прихватљивости и лакоће 

одлагања и стога се могу рециклирати. Враћање амбалаже у циклус материјала чува сировине и смањује количину генерисаног отпада. Одложите 

материјале за паковање који вам више нису потребни у складу са локалним прописима. 

Техничке карактеристике 

● Природна гума и полиестерска тканина 

● Неклизајућа гумирана база 

● Приближне димензије: 900 мм (дужина) к 400 мм (ширина) к 4 мм (висина) 

● Приближна тежина: 900 г 

● Температура складиштења: -40°Ц до +60°Ц 

  

Постављање вашег КСКСЛ Лекип тепиха 
● Извадите простирку из кутије 

● Одмотајте га 

● Положите простирку са неклизајућом страном надоле на чисту, равну површину. 

 

Интервју 

● Не би требало да буде изложен капању и прскању 

● Не стављајте на апарат предмете који садрже течност као што су вазе 

● Немојте прскати воду на производ да бисте га очистили 

● Никада не користите сапун или груба средства за чишћење. 

 

Служба за кориснике 

Контактирајте нас путем е-поште на support@lexip.fr за све захтеве за информацијама, техничке проблеме или корисничку подршку. 

Гаранција 

Овај производ је покривен у периоду од 1 године за Сједињене Америчке Државе и Канаду и 2 године за Европску унију и Уједињено Краљевство 

од датума куповине гаранцијом произвођача. Молимо погледајте услове гаранције на веб локацији lexip.co.  
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HRVATSKI 

Hvala što ste kupili podlogu za miš Lexip XXL! 

Sadržaj kutije 

● XXL podloga za miš 

● Odricanje od odgovornosti za proizvod 

 
Odlaganje ambalažnog materijala 

Ambalaža štiti uređaj od oštećenja tijekom otpreme. Ambalažni materijal odabran je zbog svoje ekološke prihvatljivosti i jednostavnog načina zbrinjavanja te 

se može reciklirati. Vraćanjem ambalaže u ciklus ponovno korištenih materijala čuvaju se sirovine i smanjuje količina otpada koji se generira. Zbrinite 

ambalažne materijale koji vam više nisu potrebni u skladu s lokalnim uredbama. 

Tehničke karakteristike 

● Tkanina od prirodne gume i poliestera 

● Neklizajuća gumirana baza 

● Približne dimenzije: 900 mm (duljina) x 400 mm (širina) x 4 mm (visina) 

● Približna težina: 900 g 

● Temperatura skladištenja: -40°C do +60°C 

  

Postavljanje vašeg XXL Lexip tepiha 
● Izvadite prostirku iz kutije 

● Razmotajte ga 

● Položite prostirku s protukliznom stranom prema dolje ravno na čistu, ravnu površinu. 

 

Intervju 

● Ne smije se izlagati kapanju i prskanju 

● Ne stavljajte predmete koji sadrže tekućinu poput vaza na uređaj 

● Ne prskajte vodu po proizvodu da biste ga očistili 

● Nikada nemojte koristiti sapun ili jaka sredstva za čišćenje. 

 

Služba za korisnike 

Obratite nam se e-poštom na  support@lexip.fr za sve zahtjeve za informacijama, tehničke probleme ili službu za korisnike. 

Jamčiti 

Ovaj proizvod pokriven je jamstvom proizvođača u razdoblju od 1 godine za Sjedinjene Američke Države i Kanadu i 2 godine za Europsku uniju i Ujedinjeno 

Kraljevstvo od datuma kupnje. Molimo pogledajte uvjete jamstva na web stranici lexip.co.  

15 

mailto:support@lexip.fr


 

DANSK 

Tak, fordi du har købt Lexip XXL musemåtten! 

Æskens indhold 

● XXL musemåtte 

● Produktansvarsfraskrivelse 

Bortskaffelse af emballagematerialer 

Emballagen beskytter enheden mod skader under forsendelse. Emballagematerialerne er valgt for deres miljøvenlighed og for let bortskaffelse, og de er 

derfor genanvendelige. Genanvendelse af emballagen sparer råmaterialer og reducerer mængden af affald, der genereres. Bortskaf emballagematerialer, 

som ikke længere skal bruges, i overensstemmelse med gældende lokale regler. 

Tekniske specifikationer 

● Naturgummi og polyesterstof 

● Skridsikker gummibelagt bund 

● Omtrentlige mål: 900 mm (længde) x 400 mm (bredde) x 4 mm (højde) 

● Omtrentlig vægt: 900 g 

● Opbevaringstemperatur: -40°C til +60°C 

 

Montering af din Lexip XXL måtte 

● Tag måtten ud af æsken 

● Rul den ud 

● Læg måtten med den skridsikre side nedad, fladt på en ren, plan overflade. 

 

Plejeanvisning 

● Bør ikke udsættes for dryp eller stænk 

● Placer ikke genstande, der indeholder væsker, såsom vaser, på apparatet 

● Sprøjt ikke vand på produktet for at rengøre det 

● Brug aldrig sæbe eller skrappe rengøringsmidler. 

 

Kundeservice 

Kontakt os via e-mail på support@lexip.fr for eventuelle anmodninger om information, tekniske problemer eller kundeservice. 

Garanti 

Dette produkt er dækket af producentens garanti i en periode på 1 år i USA og Canada og 2 år i EU og Storbritannien fra købsdatoen. Se venligst 

garantibetingelserne på lexip.co. 
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NORSK 

Takk for at du kjøpte Lexip XXL musematte! 

Eskens innhold 

● XXL musematte 

● Produktansvarsfraskrivelse 

Avhending av emballasjen 

Emballasjen beskytter enheten mot skader under frakt. Pakkematerialene er valgt i kraft av deres lave miljøpåvirkning og enkel avfallshåndtering, og kan 

derfor resirkuleres. Å levere emballasjen inn på renovasjonsstasjonen bevarer råmaterialer, og reduserer mengden avfall som genereres. Avhending av 

emballasje som ikke lenger kreves i henhold til gjeldende lokale bestemmelser. 

Tekniske spesifikasjoner 

● Naturgummi og polyesterstoff 

● Sklisikker gummiert bunn 

● Omtrentlige mål: 900 mm (lengde) x 400 mm (bredde) x 4 mm (høyde) 

● Omtrentlig vekt: 900 g 

● Oppbevaringstemperatur: -40 °C til +60 °C 

Montering av Lexip XXL-matten 

● Ta matten ut av esken 

● Rull den ut 

● Legg matten med den sklisikre siden ned, flatt på en ren, flat overflate. 

Stellinstruksjoner 

● Bør ikke utsettes for drypp eller sprut 

● Ikke plasser gjenstander som inneholder væske, som for eksempel vaser, på apparatet 

● Ikke spray vann på produktet for å rengjøre det 

● Bruk aldri såpe eller sterke rengjøringsprodukter. 

 

Kundeservice 

Kontakt oss via e-post på support@lexip.fr for eventuelle forespørsler om informasjon, tekniske problemer eller kundeservice.  

Garanti 

Dette produktet er dekket av produsentens garanti i en periode på 1 år i USA og Canada og 2 år i EU og Storbritannia fra kjøpsdatoen. Se garantivilkårene 

på lexip.co  
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SVENSKA 

Tack för att du köpt Lexip XXL-musmatta! 

Förpackningens innehåll 

● XXL-musmatta 

● Produktfriskrivning 

Sopsortering av förpackningsmaterial 

Förpackningen skyddar enheten från skador under transporten. Förpackningsmaterialet är noga utvalt för sin låga miljöpåverkan och är enkelt återvinna. 

Återvinningscykeln sparar på naturtillgångarna och minskar mängden avfall. Sopsortera förpackningsmaterial i enlighet med lokala bestämmelser för 

avfallshantering. 

Tekniska specifikationer 

● Naturgummi och polyestertyg 

● Halkfri gummerad bas 

● Ungefärliga mått: 900 mm (längd) x 400 mm (bredd) x 4 mm (höjd) 

● Ungefärlig vikt: 900 g 

● Förvaringstemperatur: -40°C till +60°C 

Montering av din Lexip XXL-matta 

● Ta ut mattan ur förpackningen 

● Rulla ut den 

● Lägg mattan med halkfri sida nedåt, platt på en ren, plan yta. 

Skötselråd 

● Bör inte utsättas för droppar eller stänk 

● Placera inte föremål som innehåller vätska, såsom vaser, på apparaten 

● Spraya inte vatten på produkten för att rengöra den 

● Använd aldrig tvål eller starka rengöringsprodukter. 

Kundtjänst 

Kontakta oss via e-post på support@lexip.fr för informationsförfrågningar, tekniska problem eller kundtjänst.  

Garanti 

Denna produkt omfattas av tillverkarens garanti under en period på 1 år i USA och Kanada och 2 år i Europeiska unionen och Storbritannien från 

inköpsdatumet. Se garantivillkoren på lexip.co 
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ČEŠTINA 

Děkujeme za zakoupení podložky pod myš Lexip XXL! 

Obsah balení 

● Podložka pod myš XXL 

● Prohlášení o odpovědnosti za výrobek 

Likvidace obalových materiálů 

Obal chrání zařízení před poškozením během přepravy. Tyto obalové materiály byly zvoleny kvůli šetrnosti k životnímu prostředí a snadné likvidaci, a proto 

jsou recyklovatelné. Vrácení obalu do oběhů materiálů šetří suroviny a snižuje množství vytvářeného odpadu. Obalové materiály, které již nepotřebujete, 

zlikvidujte v souladu s platnými místními předpisy. 

 Technické specifikace 

● Přírodní kaučuková a polyesterová tkanina 

● Protiskluzová pogumovaná základna 

● Přibližné rozměry: 900 mm (délka) x 400 mm (šířka) x 4 mm (výška) 

● Přibližná hmotnost: 900 g 

● Skladovací teplota: -40 °C až +60 °C 

Instalace podložky Lexip XXL 

● Vyjměte podložku z krabice 

● Rozbalte ji 

● Položte podložku protiskluzovou stranou dolů na čistý, rovný povrch. 

Pokyny pro péči 

● Nesmí být vystaven kapající nebo stříkající vodě. 

● Na spotřebič nestavte předměty obsahující tekutiny, například vázy. 

● K čištění nestříkejte na výrobek vodu. 

● Nikdy nepoužívejte mýdlo ani agresivní čisticí prostředky. 

Zákaznický servis 

V případě jakýchkoli žádostí o informace, technických problémů nebo zákaznického servisu nás kontaktujte e-mailem na adrese support@lexip.fr. Záruka 

Na tento výrobek se vztahuje záruka výrobce po dobu 1 roku ve Spojených státech a Kanadě a 2 let v Evropské unii a Spojeném království od data 

zakoupení. Záruční podmínky naleznete na lexip.co.  
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MAGYAR 

Köszönjük, hogy a Lexip XXL egérpadot választotta! 

Doboz tartalma 

● XXL egérpad 

● Terméknyilatkozat 

A csomagolóanyagok megsemmisítése 

A csomagolás a szállítás során védi az készüléket. A csomagolóanyagokat a környezetbarát tulajdonságaik, egyszerű megsemmisíthetőségük, ennek 

megfelelően újrahasznosíthatóságuk alapján választottuk ki. A csomagolóanyagok visszajuttatása az anyagok körforgásába csökkenti a 

nyersanyagmennyiséget, ezáltal kevesebb hulladékot generál. A helyi előírásoknak megfelelően szabaduljon meg a már nem szükséges 

csomagolóanyagoktól. 

Műszaki adatok 

● Természetes gumi és poliészter szövet 

● Csúszásgátló gumírozott alap 

● Hozzávetőleges méretek: 900 mm (hosszúság) x 400 mm (szélesség) x 4 mm (magasság) 

● Hozzávetőleges súly: 900 g 

● Tárolási hőmérséklet: -40°C és +60°C között 

A Lexip XXL egérpad felszerelése 

● Vegye ki a szőnyeget a dobozból 

● Tekerje ki 

● Fektesse a szőnyeget csúszásgátló oldalával lefelé, tiszta, sima felületre. 

Kezelési útmutató 

● Ne tegye ki cseppenő vagy fröccsenő víznek. 

● Ne helyezzen folyadékot tartalmazó tárgyakat, például vázákat a készülékre. 

● Ne permetezzen vizet a termék tisztításához. 

● Soha ne használjon szappant vagy erős tisztítószereket. 

Ügyfélszolgálat 

Információkéréssel, technikai problémákkal vagy ügyfélszolgálattal kapcsolatban forduljon hozzánk e-mailben a support@lexip.fr címen. Garancia 

Ez a termék a vásárlás dátumától számított 1 év gyártói garanciával rendelkezik az Egyesült Államokban és Kanadában, valamint 2 év az Európai Unióban és 

az Egyesült Királyságban. Kérjük, tekintse meg a garanciafeltételeket a lexip.co oldalon.  
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SLOVAK 

Ďakujeme za zakúpenie podložky pod myš Lexip XXL! 

Obsah balenia 

● Podložka pod myš XXL 

● Vyhlásenie o odmietnutí zodpovednosti za produkt 

 

Likvidácia obalových materiálov 

Balenie chráni zariadenie pred poškodením počas prepravy. Obalové materiály boli vybrané pre svoju ekologickosť a ľahkú likvidáciu, a preto sú 

recyklovateľné. Vrátenie obalu do materiálového cyklu šetrí suroviny a znižuje množstvo vzniknutého odpadu. Obalové materiály, ktoré už nepotrebujete, 

zlikvidujte v súlade s platnými miestnymi predpismi. 

 Technické špecifikácie 

● Prírodná guma a polyesterová tkanina 

● Protišmyková pogumovaná základňa 

● Približné rozmery: 900 mm (dĺžka) x 400 mm (šírka) x 4 mm (výška) 

● Približná hmotnosť: 900 g 

● Skladovacia teplota: -40 °C až +60 °C 

Inštalácia podložky Lexip XXL 

● Vyberte podložku z krabice 

● Rozbaľte ju 

● Položte podložku protišmykovou stranou nadol na čistý, rovný povrch. 

 

Pokyny na starostlivosť 

● Nevystavujte kvapkám ani striekaniu. 

● Na spotrebič neklaďte predmety obsahujúce tekutiny, ako napríklad vázy. 

● Na čistenie nestriekajte vodu na výrobok. 

● Nikdy nepoužívajte mydlo ani agresívne čistiace prostriedky. 

Zákaznícky servis 

V prípade akýchkoľvek žiadostí o informácie, technických problémov alebo zákazníckeho servisu nás kontaktujte e-mailom na adrese support@lexip.fr.  

 Záruka 

Na tento výrobok sa vzťahuje záruka výrobcu na dobu 1 roka v Spojených štátoch a Kanade a 2 rokov v Európskej únii a Spojenom kráľovstve od dátumu 

nákupu. Prečítajte si záručné podmienky na lexip.co.  
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SUOMI 

Kiitos, että ostit Lexip XXL -hiirimaton! 

Laatikon sisältö 

● XXL-hiirimatto 

● Tuotteen vastuuvapauslauseke 

Pakkausmateriaalien hävittäminen 

Pakkaus suojaa laitetta vaurioilta kuljetuksen aikana. Pakkausmateriaalit on valittu ympäristöystävällisyyden ja helpon hävitettävyyden perusteella, ja ne 

ovat siksi kierrätettäviä. Pakkausten palauttaminen materiaalikiertoon säästää raaka-aineita ja vähentää syntyvän jätteen määrää. Hävitä tarpeettomaksi 

käyneet pakkausmateriaalit paikallisten määräysten mukaisesti. 

Tekniset tiedot 

● Luonnonkumi ja polyesterikangas 

● Liukumaton kumitettu pohja 

● Arvioidut mitat: 900 mm (pituus) x 400 mm (leveys) x 4 mm (korkeus) 

● Arvioitu paino: 900 g 

● Säilytyslämpötila: -40 °C - +60 °C 

Lexip XXL -maton asentaminen 

● Poista matto laatikosta 

● Rullaa se auki 

● Aseta matto liukumaton puoli alaspäin puhtaalle ja tasaiselle alustalle. 

Hoito-ohjeet 

● Ei saa altistaa tippuville tai roiskeille. 

● Älä aseta laitteen päälle nesteitä sisältäviä esineitä, kuten maljakoita. 

● Älä suihkuta vettä laitteen puhdistamiseen. 

● Älä koskaan käytä saippuaa tai voimakkaita puhdistusaineita. 

Asiakaspalvelu 

Ota meihin yhteyttä sähköpostitse osoitteeseen support@lexip.fr, jos sinulla on lisätietoja, teknisiä ongelmia tai tarvitset asiakaspalvelua.  

Takuu 

Tällä tuotteella on valmistajan takuu, joka on voimassa 1 vuoden Yhdysvalloissa ja Kanadassa ja 2 vuotta Euroopan unionissa ja Yhdistyneessä 

kuningaskunnassa ostopäivästä lukien. Katso takuuehdot osoitteesta lexip.co.  
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БЪЛГАРСКИ 

Благодарим ви, че закупихте подложката за мишка Lexip XXL! 

Съдържание на кутията 

● Подложка за мишка XXL 

● Отказ от отговорност за продукта 

 

Изхвърляне на опаковъчни материали 

Опаковката предпазва устройството от повреда по време на транспортиране. Опаковъчните материали са избрани заради тяхната екологичност и 

лесно изхвърляне и следователно могат да се рециклират. Връщането на опаковката към цикъла на материалите запазва суровините и намалява 

количеството генерирани отпадъци. Изхвърлете опаковъчните материали, които вече не са необходими, в съответствие с приложимите местни 

разпоредби. 

Технически спецификации 

● Естествен каучук и полиестерна тъкан 

● Неплъзгаща се гумирана основа 

● Приблизителни размери: 900 мм (дължина) x 400 мм (ширина) x 4 мм (височина) 

● Приблизително тегло: 900 г 

● Температура на съхранение: от -40°C до +60°C 

 

Монтаж на вашата подложка Lexip XXL 

● Извадете подложката от кутията ѝ 

● Развийте я 

● Поставете подложката с неплъзгащата се страна надолу върху чиста, равна повърхност. 

Инструкции за грижа 

● Не трябва да се излага на капки или пръски 

● Не поставяйте предмети, съдържащи течности, като например вази, върху уреда 

● Не пръскайте вода върху продукта, за да го почистите 

● Никога не използвайте сапун или агресивни почистващи препарати. 

Обслужване на клиенти 

Свържете се с нас по имейл на support@lexip.fr за всякакви заявки за информация, технически проблеми или обслужване на клиенти.  

Гаранция 

Този продукт е покрит от гаранцията на производителя за период от 1 година в Съединените щати и Канада и 2 години в Европейския съюз и 

Обединеното кралство от датата на покупка. Моля, вижте гаранционните условия на lexip.co.  
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EESTI 

Täname teid Lexip XXL hiiremati ostmise eest! 

Karbi sisu 

● XXL hiirematt 

● Toote lahtiütlus 

Pakkematerjalide utiliseerimine 

Pakend kaitseb seadet kahjustuste eest saatmise ajal. Pakendimaterjalid on valitud nende keskkonnasõbralikkuse ja utiliseerimise lihtsuse järgi ning on 

seetõttu taaskasutatavad. Pakendite tagastamine materjalitsüklisse säästab toorainet ja vähendab tekkivate jäätmete hulka. Kõrvaldage mittevajalikud 

pakkematerjalid vastavalt kehtivatele kohalikele eeskirjadele. 

Tehnilised andmed 

● Looduslik kautšuk ja polüesterkangas 

● Libisemiskindel kummist alus 

● Ligikaudsed mõõtmed: 900 mm (pikkus) x 400 mm (laius) x 4 mm (kõrgus) 

● Ligikaudne kaal: 900 g 

● Säilitustemperatuur: -40°C kuni +60°C 

Lexip XXL mati paigaldamine 

● Eemaldage matt karbist 

● Rullige see lahti 

● Asetage matt libisemiskindla küljega allapoole puhtale ja tasasele pinnale. 

Hooldusjuhised 

● Ei tohi kokku puutuda tilkuva või pritsiva vedelikuga. 

● Ärge asetage seadmele vedelikke sisaldavaid esemeid, näiteks vaase. 

● Ärge pihustage toote puhastamiseks vett. 

● Ärge kunagi kasutage seepi ega tugevaid puhastusvahendeid. 

Klienditeenindus 

Võtke meiega ühendust e-posti teel aadressil support@lexip.fr, kui teil on küsimusi või vajate abi teabe saamiseks.  

Garantii 

Sellele tootele kehtib ostukuupäevast alates 1-aastane tootjagarantii Ameerika Ühendriikides ja Kanadas ning 2-aastane garantii Euroopa Liidus ja 

Ühendkuningriigis. Garantiitingimustega saate tutvuda aadressil lexip.co.  
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ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ 

Σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το Lexip XXL Mouse Pad! 

Περιεχόμενα Κουτιού 

● XXL Mouse Pad 

● Αποποίηση Ευθύνης Προϊόντος 

Απόρριψη υλικών συσκευασίας 

Η συσκευασία προστατεύει τη συσκευή από ζημιές κατά την αποστολή. Τα υλικά συσκευασίας έχουν επιλεγεί για την φιλικότητα προς το περιβάλλον και την 

ευκολία απόρριψής τους και επομένως είναι ανακυκλώσιμα. Η επιστροφή της συσκευασίας στον κύκλο των υλικών εξοικονομεί πρώτες ύλες και μειώνει την 

ποσότητα των απορριμμάτων που παράγονται. Απορρίψτε τα υλικά συσκευασίας που δεν χρειάζονται πλέον σύμφωνα με τους ισχύοντες τοπικούς 

κανονισμούς. 

Τεχνικές Προδιαγραφές 

● Φυσικό καουτσούκ και ύφασμα από πολυεστέρα 

● Αντιολισθητική βάση από καουτσούκ 

● Κατά προσέγγιση διαστάσεις: 900 mm (Μήκος) x 400 mm (Πλάτος) x 4 mm (Ύψος) 

● Κατά προσέγγιση βάρος: 900 g 

● Θερμοκρασία αποθήκευσης: -40°C έως +60°C 

Εγκατάσταση του υποστρώματος Lexip XXL 

● Αφαιρέστε το υποστρώμα από το κουτί του 

● Ξεδιπλώστε το 

● Απλώστε το υποστρώμα, με την αντιολισθητική πλευρά προς τα κάτω, σε μια καθαρή, επίπεδη επιφάνεια. 

Οδηγίες φροντίδας 

● Δεν πρέπει να εκτίθεται σε σταγόνες ή πιτσιλιές 

● Μην τοποθετείτε αντικείμενα που περιέχουν υγρά, όπως βάζα, πάνω στη συσκευή 

● Μην ψεκάζετε νερό στο προϊόν για να το καθαρίσετε 

● Ποτέ μην χρησιμοποιείτε σαπούνι ή σκληρά καθαριστικά προϊόντα. 

Εξυπηρέτηση πελατών 

Επικοινωνήστε μαζί μας μέσω email στη διεύθυνση support@lexip.fr για τυχόν αιτήματα πληροφοριών, τεχνικά προβλήματα ή εξυπηρέτηση πελατών.  

Εγγύηση 

Αυτό το προϊόν καλύπτεται από την εγγύηση του κατασκευαστή για περίοδο 1 έτους στις Ηνωμένες Πολιτείες και τον Καναδά και 2 ετών στην Ευρωπαϊκή 

Ένωση και το Ηνωμένο Βασίλειο από την ημερομηνία αγοράς. Ανατρέξτε στους όρους εγγύησης στο lexip.co.  
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LATVIEŠU 

Paldies, ka iegādājāties Lexip XXL peles paliktni! 

Kastes saturs 

● XXL peles paliktnis 

● Produkta atruna 

Iepakojuma materiālu utilizācija 

Iepakojums aizsargā ierīci no bojājumiem sūtīšanas laikā. Iepakojuma materiāli ir izvēlēti, ņemot vērā to videi draudzīgumu un vieglu izmešanu, tāpēc tie ir 

pārstrādājami. Iepakojuma atgriešana materiālu ciklā saglabā izejvielas un samazina radīto atkritumu daudzumu. Atbrīvojieties no iepakojuma materiāliem, 

kas vairs nav vajadzīgi, saskaņā ar spēkā esošajiem vietējiem noteikumiem. 

Tehniskās specifikācijas 

● Dabiskā kaučuka un poliestera audums 

● Neslīdoša gumijota pamatne 

● Aptuvenie izmēri: 900 mm (garums) x 400 mm (platums) x 4 mm (augstums) 

● Aptuvenais svars: 900 g 

● Uzglabāšanas temperatūra: no -40°C līdz +60°C 

Lexip XXL paklājiņa uzstādīšana 

● Izņemiet paklājiņu no kastes 

● Atritiniet to 

● Novietojiet paklājiņu ar neslīdošo pusi uz leju uz tīras, līdzenas virsmas. 

Kopšanas instrukcijas 

● Nedrīkst pakļaut pilošam šķidrumam vai šļakatām. 

● Nenovietojiet uz ierīces priekšmetus, kas satur šķidrumus, piemēram, vāzes. 

● Neizsmidziniet ūdeni uz ierīces, lai to tīrītu. 

● Nekad nelietojiet ziepes vai asus tīrīšanas līdzekļus. 

Klientu apkalpošanas dienests 

Sazinieties ar mums pa e-pastu support@lexip.fr, ja jums ir nepieciešami informatīvi pieprasījumi, tehniskas problēmas vai nepieciešama klientu 

apkalpošana.  

Garantija 

Šim produktam ir ražotāja garantija 1 gada laikā Amerikas Savienotajās Valstīs un Kanādā un 2 gadu laikā Eiropas Savienībā un Apvienotajā Karalistē no 

iegādes datuma. Lūdzu, skatiet garantijas noteikumus vietnē lexip.co.  
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LIETUVIŲ KALBA 

Dėkojame, kad įsigijote „Lexip XXL“ pelės kilimėlį! 

Dėžutės turinys 

● XXL pelės kilimėlis 

● Atsakomybės apribojimas dėl produkto 

Pakavimo medžiagų išmetimas 

Pakuotė apsaugo įrenginį nuo pažeidimų siuntimo metu. Pakavimo medžiagos buvo parinktos atsižvelgiant į ekologiškumą ir lengvą šalinimą, todėl yra 

perdirbamos. Pakuotės grąžinimas į medžiagų ciklą taupo žaliavas ir sumažina susidarančių atliekų kiekį. Nebereikalingas pakavimo medžiagas išmeskite 

pagal galiojančius vietinius reglamentus. 

Techninės specifikacijos 

● Natūralus kaučiukas ir poliesterio audinys 

● Neslystantis guminis pagrindas 

● Apytiksliai matmenys: 900 mm (ilgis) x 400 mm (plotis) x 4 mm (aukštis) 

● Apytikslis svoris: 900 g 

● Laikymo temperatūra: nuo -40 °C iki +60 °C 

„Lexip XXL“ kilimėlio montavimas 

● Išimkite kilimėlį iš dėžės 

● Išvyniokite jį 
● Padėkite kilimėlį neslystančia puse žemyn ant švaraus, lygaus paviršiaus. 

Priežiūros instrukcijos 

● Neturėtų būti veikiamas lašančių ar taškomų skysčių. 

● Nestatykite ant prietaiso daiktų su skysčiais, pavyzdžiui, vazų. 

● Nepurkškite vandens ant gaminio valydami. 

● Niekada nenaudokite muilo ar stiprių valymo priemonių. 

Klientų aptarnavimas 

Jei turite informacijos, techninių problemų ar norite gauti klientų aptarnavimo paslaugas, susisiekite su mumis el. paštu support@lexip.fr.  

Garantija 

Šiam gaminiui suteikiama gamintojo garantija – 1 metai Jungtinėse Amerikos Valstijose ir Kanadoje, o 2 metai Europos Sąjungoje ir Jungtinėje Karalystėje – 

nuo   įsigijimo datos. Garantijos sąlygas rasite svetainėje lexip.co.  
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СРПСКИ 

Хвала вам што сте купили Lexip XXL подлогу за миш! 

Садржај кутије 

● XXL подлога за миш 

● Одрицање одговорности за производ 

Одлагање материјала за паковање 

Паковање штити уређај од оштећења током транспорта. Материјали за паковање су одабрани због њихове еколошке прихватљивости и лакоће 

одлагања и стога се могу рециклирати. Враћање амбалаже у циклус материјала чува сировине и смањује количину отпада који се ствара. 

Одложите материјале за паковање који више нису потребни у складу са важећим локалним прописима. 

Техничке спецификације 

● Природна гума и полиестерска тканина 

● Неклизајућа гумирана основа 

● Приближне димензије: 900 мм (дужина) x 400 мм (ширина) x 4 мм (висина) 

● Приближна тежина: 900 г 

● Температура складиштења: -40°C до +60°C 

Постављање ваше Lexip XXL подлоге 

● Извадите подлогу из кутије 

● Одмотајте је 

● Положите подлогу, неклизајућом страном надоле, равно на чисту, равну површину. 

Упутства за негу 

● Не сме бити изложен капању или прскању 

● Не стављајте предмете који садрже течности, као што су вазе, на уређај 
● Не прскајте воду по производу да бисте га очистили 

● Никада не користите сапун или јака средства за чишћење. 

Кориснички сервис 

Контактирајте нас путем е-поште на support@lexip.fr за све захтеве за информацијама, техничке проблеме или корисничку подршку.  

Гаранција 

Овај производ је покривен гаранцијом произвођача у трајању од 1 године у Сједињеним Државама и Канади и 2 године у Европској унији и 

Уједињеном Краљевству од датума куповине. Молимо погледајте услове гаранције на lexip.co.  
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 عربي

 !XXL لیكسیب ماوس وسادة لشرائك شكرًا

 العلبة محتویات

 XXL ماوس وسادة ●

 المنتج مسؤولیة إخلاء ●

 التغلیف مواد من التخلص

 كمیة من ویُقلل الخام المواد على یُحافظ التدویر إعادة دورة إلى التغلیف إعادة التدویر. لإعادة قابلة فھي وبالتالي منھا، التخلص وسھولة للبیئة لملاءمتھا التغلیف مواد اختیرت النقل. أثناء التلف من الجھاز التغلیف مواد تحمي

  المحلیة. للوائح وفقًا اللازمة غیر التغلیف مواد من تخلصوا المُنتجة. النفایات

 الفنیة المواصفات

 بولیستر ونسیج طبیعي مطاط ●

 للانزلاق مانعة مطاطیة قاعدة ●

 (الارتفاع) مم 4 × (العرض) مم 400 × (الطول) مم 900 التقریبیة: الأبعاد ●

 غرام 900 التقریبي: الوزن ●

 مئویة درجة 60+ إلى 40- من التخزین: حرارة درجة ●

 XXL لیكسیب ماوس وسادة تركیب

 علبتھا من الوسادة أخرج ●

 افردھا ●

 ومستوٍ نظیف سطح على مسطح بشكل لأسفل، للانزلاق القابل غیر الجانب یكون بحیث الوسادة، ضع ●

 العنایة تعلیمات .

 الماء. رذاذ أو الماء لقطرات تعریضھ عدم یجب ●
 الجھاز. على المزھریات، مثل سوائل، على تحتوي أغراض أي تضع لا ●

 لتنظیفھ. المنتج على الماء ترش لا ●

 القاسیة. التنظیف منتجات أو الصابون تستخدم لا ●

 العملاء خدمة

 الضمان عملاء. خدمة أو فنیة مشاكل أو استفسارات لأي support@lexip.fr  الإلكتروني البرید عبر معنا تواصل

  .lexip.co موقع على الضمان شروط مراجعة یرجى الشراء. تاریخ من المتحدة والمملكة الأوروبي الاتحاد في وسنتین وكندا، المتحدة الولایات في واحد عام لمدة المنتج ھذا المصنعة الشركة ضمان یغطي
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Section 2 

Importer 

Imported in UE by Pixminds Distribution, 45 Route d’Apremont, 73000 Barberaz, FRANCE 

Imported in UK by Lexip Corp Ltd., 23 Copenhagen St, London, N1 0JB, UK 
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